SAFEPATH® Mass Notification System & Expansion Options
UL®
S5361
Notification
SPMNS
SAFEPATH® Mass Notification System (MNS)  Page 2
SAFEPATH® MNS Microphone    Page 4
POWERPATH™ Notification Appliance Circuit (NAC)

•   One Supervised, Multi-Function, Voice Fire Alarm/Emergency
Communications System
• Interfaces with addressable FAS
• Built in power for visual notification appliances e.g., Strobes
• Expandable for larger system requirements
(with optional equipment)
•  Controls audio and visual notification appliances for both fire and MNS
•  Voice speakers can be used for both fire and emergency
communication applications
•  Reports trouble and supervisory signal for both the FAS and MNS.
Audio Processing
• Connectivity of optional speaker splitter modules
• Dual-tone tone generator with: Code 3 Tone and Slow Whoop for alerting of
system trouble
• Audio power can be expanded by connecting to optional audio power  boosters
- SPB-80/4  80 Watt Supervised  Audio Power Booster with 4 Amp
of Synchronized Strobe Power
- SPB-160  160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster
- SPB-320  320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster
SAFEPATH® Mass Notification System (SPMNS)
Description
Cooper Notification’s SPMNS is an In-Building MNS for fire alarm, emergency
communications and voice evacuation with 24 VDC battery back up.  It

ALERT ALERT ALERT
ALERT ALERT ALERTAddressable FACP
FIRE MICROPHONE
Notification
9
Some devices here may not meet UL Standards for MNS. Consult your Cooper Notification Sales
Manager for details.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
SPMNS
In-Building Mass Notification, Messaging, and Emergency Voice Evacuation System with 24 VDC battery backup circuitry.
Single channel system with 40 watts of supervised audio power and 2 amps of supervised 24 VDC synchronized strobe
power and 8 standard message, (Batteries not included, 2 required) red enclosure
SPB-320 320 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Four 80 watt circuits)
SPB-160 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), red enclosure
SPB-160-B 160 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster (Two 80 watt circuits), black enclosure
SPB-80/4 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp
circuits), red enclosure
SPB-80/4-B 80 Watt Supervised Audio Power Booster with 4 Amps of Supervised and Synchronized Strobe Power (Two 2 Amp
circuits), black enclosure
SP4Z-A/B Supervised 2-Zone Class A or 4-Zone Class B Speaker Audio Splitter for the SPMNS, SP40/2, SPB-320, SPB-160 or
SPB-80/4
SPMB4Z Speaker Splitter Mounting Bracket for SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4